Page  1/4
No.
OT E0468
Date issued:
8 October 2009
Title of Document:
HANDLING MANUAL
Revision No. Date revised:

Advanced Connection Systems
1. Model Number
Part name Type Key Model No.
J-FAT-S-i series connector
(Receptacle)
Normal
Type Y  *JFAT-SAYGF-I
Reverse
Type
X  *JFAT-SBXGF-I
Y  *JFAT-SBYGF-I
Open tool  J-FAT-OT
Note 1: ‘* ‘ indicates the number of circuits.
 Information for reference
Applicable part: JFA connector J320 series
Part name Type Model No.
Applicable header
Top entry type J320S  B*B-F32SK-GGXR  (LF)(AU)
J320M  B*B-F32MK-GGXYR  (LF)(AU)
Side entry type J320S  S*B-F32SK-GGXR  (LF)(AU)
J320M  S*B-F32MK-GGXYR  (LF)(AU)
Note 2:  ‘* ‘ indicates the number of circuits.
2. Applicable Wire
Item Size
Conductor size AWG #14 ~ AWG#18
Insulation O. D. 3.8 ~ 2.1 mm
Conductor Annealed copper stranded tin-plated wire
3. Terminating Wire
3-1 Wire strip
When a wire is stripped, do not damage or cut off
the wire conductors. As wire strip length differs
depending on the type of wire and crimping method,
determine the best wire strip length considering
 the processing condition.
<Reference value of wire strip length>
Size Style
UL1007 UL1015
AWG#14 --- 9.7 mm
AWG#16 9.3 mm 9.7 mm
AWG#18 9.3 mm 9.3 mm
If the conductors are loosened or bent,
twist the wire slightly to straighten the
conductors.
Strip length: 9~10 mm
Loosened Bent Twist the wire slightly
to straighten the
conductors.
Page  3/4
Title: HANDLING MANUAL FOR CET Power Solutions
J-FAT-S-i Series Connector
No.
OT E0468
Rev. No.
Advanced Connection Systems
3-2 Terminating wire
Operation item Figure Photo
Insert tools such as